



**Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.**

4th Floor, Tower-1,  
NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar  
Sector-5, Saket,  
New Delhi-110017

Tel. : +91-11-4747 2200  
Fax : +91 11 2956 1171  
E-mail : ho@tfciltd.com  
Web : www.tfciltd.com

CIN : L65910DL1989PLC034812

TF/LISTING/23  
November 11, 2023

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 023 <b>Scrip Code : 526650</b>	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Banda (East), Mumbai – 400 051 <b>Scrip Code : TFCILTD</b>
---	---

Dear Sir,

**Re: Newspaper Advertisement**

In continuation to our letter dated November 10, 2023 and Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper advertisement published in the "Financial Express" (in English version) and "Jansatta" (in Hindi version) on November 11, 2023 regarding unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2023.

This is for your kind information and record.

Yours faithfully,

**(Sanjay Ahuja)**  
**Company Secretary**

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2023

26

## TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor Tower - 1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar Sector 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110017  
Ph.: +91-11-29561180, 47472200  
Email: ho@tfcilt.com, website: www.tfcilt.com, CIN:L65910DL1989PLC034812

### EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,780.03	5,916.18	5,763.88	11,696.21	12,041.46	23,145.21
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1,875.12	2,436.91	1,969.66	4,312.03	4,467.81	8,794.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,242.80	2,435.70	2,286.22	4,678.50	4,784.37	9,169.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	85,880.57	95,092.31	88,322.18	85,880.57	88,322.18	92,673.25
8	Securities Premium Account	11,497.75	11,514.58	11,564.87	11,497.75	11,564.87	11,531.22
9	Net worth	94,917.81	1,04,129.55	97,359.42	94,917.81	97,359.42	1,01,710.49
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	99,883.12	96,952.63	92,023.56	99,883.12	92,023.56	99,883.12
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.11:1	0.94:1	0.96:1	1.11:1	0.96:1	0.98:1
13	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) - not annualised						
	- Basic (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
	- Diluted (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

#### Notes:

- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 10, 2023. These results have been Reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilt.com.

for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.

(Anoop Bali)

Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 10, 2023

## Nitta Gelatin India Limited

REGD. OFFICE : 56/715, SBT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, KOCHI, KERALA - 682036  
( Corporate Identification number : L24299KL1975PLC002691 )  
Email: investorcell@nitta-gelatin.co.in Tel: +91-484-2317805 / Fax: +91-484-2310568

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income from Operations	13,238.51	11,865.06	12,940.47	25,103.57	24,276.35	49,206.41	14,254.25	13,128.41	14,594.68	27,382.66	28,048.70	56,618.44
2	Net Profit for the period ( before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items )	3,184.45	3,279.59	2,048.81	6,464.04	3,239.19	7,808.34	3,005.79	3,775.00	2,170.27	6,780.79	3,963.54	9,609.89
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax ( after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items )	3,184.45	3,279.59	2,048.81	6,464.04	3,239.19	7,808.34	3,005.79	3,775.00	2,170.27	6,780.79	3,963.54	9,906.76
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax ( after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items )	2,509.21	2,448.56	1,573.67	4,957.77	2,418.28	5,876.45	2,201.50	2,815.01	1,536.76	5,016.51	2,832.98	7,389.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,444.12	2,521.54	1,753.06	4,965.66	2,345.65	5,885.80	2,121.70	2,900.99	1,748.16	5,022.69	2,756.17	7,394.42
6	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	23,086.40	-	-	-	-	-	25,852.74
8	Earnings Per Share ( Face Value ₹ 10/-each) (not annualised for quarter)												
	a) Basic: (₹)	27.64	26.97	17.33	54.61	26.64	64.72	23.45	30.32	16.12	53.77	29.60	77.44
	b) Diluted: (₹)	27.64	26.97	17.33	54.61	26.64	64.72	23.45	30.32	16.12	53.77	29.60	77.44

#### Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews

MA  
CAI

TE

Dated

No. ML

376 :

invites

GST r

Purch

license

Terms

submit

either

the

www.t

Assis

IN

Whist

accept

copy, f

its c

Expre

held

center

claim

transa

associ

advert

or Put

recom

make

before

entire

with a

acting

any m

EX

Sl.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Kolk

10th

ES

नई दिल्ली

जनसत्ता

11 नवंबर, 2023

15



## टूरिज्म फाइनेंस कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लि.

पंजी. कार्या.: चौथा तल, टॉवर-1 एनबीसीसी प्लाजा, पुष्प विहार, सेक्टर-V, साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017  
फोन: +91-11-29561180, 47472200  
ई-मेल: ho@tfciltd.com, वेबसाइट: www.tfciltd.com, सीआईएन: L65910DL1989PLC034812

### 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2023 (समीक्षित)	30.06.2023 (समीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (समीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (समीक्षित)	30.09.2022 (समीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	5,780.03	5,916.18	5,763.88	11,696.21	12,041.46	23,145.21
2	अवधि के लिये निवल लाम (कर, अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
3	अवधि के लिये कर पूर्व निवल लाम (अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
4	अवधि के लिये कर पश्चात निवल लाम (अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1,875.12	2,436.91	1,969.66	4,312.03	4,467.81	8,794.95
5	अवधि के लिये कुल समग्र आय	2,242.80	2,435.70	2,286.22	4,678.50	4,784.37	9,169.09
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य प्रत्येक ₹10/-)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	85,880.57	95,092.31	88,322.18	85,880.57	88,322.18	92,673.25
8	प्रतिभूति प्रिमियम खाता	11,497.75	11,514.58	11,564.87	11,497.75	11,564.87	11,531.22
9	निवल मूल्य	94,917.81	1,04,129.55	97,359.42	94,917.81	97,359.42	1,01,710.49
10	बकाया प्रतिदेय यरीयता शेयर	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	चुकता ऋण पूंजी/बकाया ऋण	99,883.12	96,952.63	92,023.56	99,883.12	92,023.56	99,883.12
12	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	1.11:1	0.94:1	0.96:1	1.11:1	0.96:1	0.98:1
13	प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य प्रत्येक ₹10/-) - वार्षिकीकृत नहीं -बेसिक (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
	-डाइल्यूटिड (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
14	कैपिटल रिडम्पशन रिजर्व	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	डिबेंचर रिडम्पशन रिजर्व	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	ब्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

#### नोट:

- कंपनी के उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल ने 10 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित कर रिकार्ड में लिया है। इन परिणामों की कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा लेखापरीक्षा की गई है जिन्होंने इन पर असंशोधित रिपोर्ट जारी की है।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 एवं विनियम 52 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किये गये वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) एवं [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट [www.tfciltd.com](http://www.tfciltd.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- लिरिटिंग विनियमों के विनियम 52(4) में संदर्भित अन्य लाइन आइटम के लिए, नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज और बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रासंगिक खुलासे किए गए हैं और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) और [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.tfciltd.com](http://www.tfciltd.com) पर देखे जा सकते हैं।

कृते टूरिज्म फाइनेंस कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लि

(अनूप बाली)

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं सीएफओ

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

दिनांक : 10 नवंबर, 2023

## HARYANA LEATHER CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L74999HR1985PLC019905

Regd. Office : 72-77, HSIIDC Industrial Estate, Hansi Road, Jind - 126 102 (Hr.)

Tel: Tel: +91-01681-226645, Fax: +91-01681-225101 E-mail: info@leatherchem.com; Website: www.leatherchem.com

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPT. 2023

(Rs. In Lacs except per share amount)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS						
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
I Revenue From Operations	1,140.71	1,101.65	986.97	2,242.36	2,150.91	4,247.88	
II Other Income	30.70	24.30	31.51	55.00	61.80	117.31	
	<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	<b>1,171.41</b>	<b>1,125.95</b>	<b>1,018.48</b>	<b>2,297.36</b>	<b>2,212.71</b>	<b>4,365.19</b>
III Expenses							
(a) Cost of materials consumed	699.59	826.67	692.95	1,526.26	1,560.22	3,085.33	
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	65.00	-23.62	22.17	41.38	29.37	-22.64	
(d) Employee benefits expense	108.95	114.47	104.09	223.42	206.41	379.81	
(e) Finance Cost	0.54	0.62	0.36	1.16	2.75	4.86	
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	18.00	19.00	18.00	37.00	36.00	77.68	
(g) Other expenses	186.50	129.22	125.95	315.72	269.50	586.78	
	<b>Total Expenses III (a to g)</b>	<b>1,078.58</b>	<b>1,066.36</b>	<b>963.52</b>	<b>2,144.94</b>	<b>2,104.25</b>	<b>4,111.82</b>
IV Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (I+II-III)	92.83	59.59	54.96	152.42	108.46	253.37	
V Exceptional Items	49.08	0.00	-49.08	49.08	0.00	0.00	
VI Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items (IV-V)	43.75	59.59	104.04	103.34	108.46	253.37	
VII Tax expense							
(1) Current Tax	15.00	15.00	11.16	30.00	22.00	61.35	
(2) Deferred Tax	1.50	1.50	1.50	3.00	3.50	5.92	
(3) Tax for earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
VIII Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (VI-VII)	27.25	43.09	91.38	70.34	82.96	186.10	
IX Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
X Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX)	27.25	43.09	91.38	70.34	82.96	186.10	